State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

April 23, 2018

TO:

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM:

Sonica C. Bruce, Economic Analyst, Division of Economics

RE:

Docket No. 20170244-WS Request for approval of amendment to tariff for

miscellaneous service charges in Lake County by Lakeside Waterworks, Inc.

Attached is the customer notice for the approved miscellaneous service charges for Lakeside Waterworks. Please incorporate this notice into the above-referenced docket.

COMMISSION

2018 APR 23 PM 4: 01

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF LAKESIDE WATERWORKS, INC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: JANUARY 25, 2018

By Order No. PSC-2017-0491-TRF-WS, in Docket No. 20170244-WS, issued December 28, 2017, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved miscellaneous service charges for Lakeside Waterworks, Inc. (utility). A schedule of Commission approved charges are set forth below.

Approved Miscellaneous Service Charges

Miscellaneous Service Charges	During Hours	After Hours
Initial Connection Charge	\$31.10	\$36.20
Normal Reconnection Charge	\$57.10	\$64.70
Violation Reconnection Charge (Water Only)	\$57.10	\$64.70
Violation Reconnection Charge (Wastewater Only)	Actual Cost	
Premises Visit Charge (in lieu of Disconnection)	\$31.10	\$36.20

The charges shall be effective for service rendered on or after the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If you have any questions about your bill, please call Lakeside Waterworks, Inc. at 888-228-2134.

Lakeside Waterworks, Inc.